Glacier County Commissioners Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Regular Meeting Browning, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regularly scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, July 11, 2023. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner & Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux and John B. Overcast were present.

Present at the Meeting: Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resources Director

A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Overcast motions to approve the agenda with no changes; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

C. No New Business

There was no new business to discuss.

OTHER BUSINESS:

D. Public Comment

The commissioners made an announcement for the following:

- ✓ The Browning Satellite Office will be closed for (5) days due to the move to the new office.
- ✓ There will be a public meeting with the public and the Montana Department of Revenue at the Cut Bank Voting Center on Wednesday, July 12, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. to discuss the increase in taxable values for the upcoming tax cycle.
- ✓ There was a discussion on the Glacier Care Center in Cut Bank.
- ✓ The Glacier County Courthouse roof is finished.

E. Next Meeting – Monday, July 17, 2023 – Cut Bank

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to adjourn the meeting at 9:23 a.m.; Commissioner Overcast seconds the motion: motion carried.